(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Mithun Mathew | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HML-3 Report Status Open

Date of Birth NA Application Received 02-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type INTERIM Final Report Date 28-04-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Kajal Lokhande - HR & Admin 15-04-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 07-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 28-04-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Online Results 04-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 03-04-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS NIL NIL WIP

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Airox Technologies Limited

Airox Technologies Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Mithun Mathew

Mithun Mathew

Emp Code: ATPL286 ATPL286

From: 29-05-2024 29-05-2024

To: 18-01-2025 17-01-2025
Designation: ASM ASM

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 48,915.00

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided For Better Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Kajal Lokhande - HR &
Admin, Airox Technologies Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kajal Lokhande - HR & Admin

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Tue 15-Apr-25 2:18 P

kajal.lokhande . <kajal.lokhande@airoxtechnologies.com>
Re: Ex-Employment verification for MITHUN MATHEW (1)- GQ-HML-3- AIROX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

To  ax-employmentBgekiquesiglebalin

Ce HR Desky suchitra,jadhay .

| Message | & airoxpdf (3 KE)

Dear sir,

We have given ex-employment Verification of our former Employee MITHUN MATHEW for employment purposes.

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name AIROY TECHMOLOGIES LIMITED CORRECT
Candidate Name MITHUN MATHEW CORRECT
From (Date of Joining) 00 29 May 2024 CORRECT
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 18 January 2025 17 lanuary 2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): ASM CORRECT
Employee Coda/lD/No ATPL286 CORRECT
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 48,915.00
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Parmanent/
Supervisor's Namea Please Provide Pravin Deshpande
Reason for Leaving Please Provide For Better Oppurtinity
{Please fill in the
Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) relevant information) yEes
{Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed. (Yes/No) relevant information) yes
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Annexure 1 (b)

Tue 15-Apr-25 2:18 P
kajal.lokhande . <kajal.lokhande@airoxtechnologies.com>
Re: Ex-Employment verification for MITHUN MATHEW (1)- GQ-HML-3- AIROX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

To ex-employmant@galdqueesigichal.in

£ HR Desk; suchira.jadhay

| Message | £ mirowpdi (2 KE)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /documeant is
authenticate? Authenticated
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Please explain
briefly) No
DATA - BREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: Mo
Kajal Lokhande
91G6BE66041
Verified By ( Name, Contact Mumber & Designation) Hr & Admin

Thanks & Regards,

Kajal Lokhande,

Trainee HR

Airox Technologies Lid

Corporate Office: D-27,5th Floor, Empire Mall Pvt Ltd,
PTC, Chikalthana, Ch. Sambhajinagar.

Mob No. 9168666041
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Anna University Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Mithun Mathew Mithun Mathew

Enroll No: 090107105066/RG 090107105066/RG

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: EIec_tronigs and Communication Eleqtronic_:s and Communication
Engineering Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: April 2014 April 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-11 2014-11

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations- Anna
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Reg Mo 901 07 105066/ RG

The Syndicate of the Anna University hereby makes fnown thar
MITHUN W fas been admitted to the DEGREE OF
BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING in ELECTRONICS AND
COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING under the  Faculty of

preseribed programme of study and having been certified by the duly appointed
exgminers to be qualified 1o Tecetve the same, and fas been placed in SECOND
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd

Lotus Surgicals Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Mithun Mathew

Mithun Mathew

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Provided
From: 19-12-2022 19-12-2022
To: 28-05-2024 28-05-2024
Designation: Not Provided Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 28-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Employment History Report

100562861668

| HEALTHIUM MEDTECH |

© K MATHEW |

PYPNY00197300000013615 MITHUN 05/03/2025 NIA

LIMITED MATHEW

100562861668 | NGAUR133TT150000010264 | AIROX TECHNOLOGIES MITHUN CKMATHEW | 29/08/2024 | 17/01/2025
PRIVATE LIMITED MATHEW

100562861668 | MHBAND1271760000010988 | LOTUS SURGICALS PVT MITHUN C KMATHEW | 19/12/2022 | 28/05/2024
LTD MATHEW

100562861668 | PYBOMOO341770001027804 | INFOSYS BPO LIMITED MITHUN CKMATHEW | 22112018 | 141272018
MATHEW

100562861668 | PYKRPOO52T550000000352 |JAVI SYSTEMS INDIA PVT MITHUN CKMATHEW | 11012014 | 2200572016
LTD MATHEW
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Sikkim Manipal University Sikkim Manipal University

Name Of The Candidate: Mithun Mathew Mithun Mathew

Enroll No: 1408023588 1408023588

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: July 2016 July 2016

Sl No: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Online Results - Sikkim Manipal
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Online Results

Report Verified Date: 04-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

/e SIKKIM MANIPAL
AU & UNIVERSITY

F’*[III-"‘ iy d e v Coovtod halohine, At ¥ of 1995 apiperind sl 29 of Be LGT Aar, 19055

Directorate of Distance Education

This i o ceriify that
Mithun Mathew
has been conferred the degree of
Master

of
Business Administration

Jor having fulfilled the preseribed requirements in July 2016 ﬁ
d. bk

Reg No_ 1508000738
Appl. Ko MDOICIEE0A1

sdti*t*

Vice - Chancellor

(rivwm Linder The Seal () Sitkian Mu rll';mH ‘mivernity, Silkisy - fndhr | (2 Thiv Late: Decemter 03, 20718

UIASCade™ SAMULGTH SK MBA 1218052802
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Annexure 4 (b)

U I AS Home About Participants Participate Contact *1 UIAS™

How safe is UIAS™

LIAS™ employs proprietary encryption algorithms, hardened
operating systems, hybrid databases configured with leading-
edge object oriented relational database management systems
and retro-db systems over unique diverse proprietary
communications protocols that do not support remote access
1o guarantee a hack-proof system (UIASVault™). read more

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11



COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-3

GQ-HML-3

Candidate Name:

Mithun Mathew

Mithun Mathew

Date Of Birth:

13-03-1991

13-03-1991

Father Name:

Mathew Kutty C.K

Mathew Kutty C.K

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Kokkottu Ushas, Panavely Po, Kokkottu Ushas, Panavely Po,
Kottarakara, Kollam,Kerala Kottarakara, Kollam,Kerala
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

03-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-HML-3

INAME OF THE APPLICANT

Mithun Mathew

FATHER NAME Mathew Eutty C.K
DATE OF BIRTH 13-March-1991

ADDRESSE OF THE APPLICANT

EOEEOTTU USHAS PANAVELY PO EKOTTARAEARA KOLTLAM EERAT.A

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

03-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - IMo Becords Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

CONCLITEIONN:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbine htigatson database there is no Civil or Crounal case institnted against the Feference
INnmber rmised before ns. The information is subject to the seacch conducted within the Jurisdictional koits of the Address of the
Candidate prov:ded. Hence, this information 1s subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbine litigation database there iz no Cimil or Conwnal case institnted against the Reference
Number maised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjective in natare.

DISCLAIMER:

Pioper due dilience has been conducted in retneval of the information as per the public records available. The information is painad on
the instmietion of CITENT and the nadersigned 15 not kable for any act of emor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Toaly

e

(PALAV AGARTWATL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 13/13



Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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